The Business School, University of Jammu, Jammu.

Notice (PhD Admission)

The following candidates are Provisionally Selected for the enrolment to PhD Programme in The Business School University of Jammu, under the Exempted Category for the session 2024 (Phase-II).

Further they required to deposit the following fees:-

- (i) Fee of **Rs. 4970/-**, in The Business School, University of Jammu, Jammu through online mode (Detail of Departmental Account has been mentioned as per Annexure-1)
- (ii) Rs. 5220/- (comprising of PhD registration fee Rs. 2620/- and Supervisory fee Rs. 2620/-) through Demand Draft, favouring Registrar, University of Jammu, on or before 27th November, 2024 during the University Office timing. Names and other detail of the candidates is as under:-

S. No.	Name of the candidate	Parentage	Research Supervisor (allotted)
1 .	Akhilesh Jain	Lokesh Kumar Jain	Prof. Versha Mehta
2	Kiran Kumari	Parvinder Singh	Prof. Alka Sharma
3	Malvika Khajuria	Manish Khajuria	Prof. Komal Nagar
4	Heena Sharma	Ashwani Kudmar	Dr. Aubid H Parrey
5	Ananya Gupta	Rahul Gupta	Dr. Farah S Choudhary
6	Amanpreet Kour	Ravinder Pal Singh	Prof. Komal Nagar
7	Rohini Choudhary	Mohinder Choudhary	Prof. Neelu Rohmetra
8	Anjali Choudhary	Gulab Singh	Dr. Rachna Mahajan
9	Sawni Mahajan	Aneet Gupta	Prof. Vinay Chauhan

Bank detail for depositing online fee is as under:-

Name of the Bank Account Director, The Business School

Holder

University of Jammu

Bank Account Number

0345040100004383

(16 Digits)

IFSC Code

JAKA0CANAAL

Name of the Bank

Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd.

Name of the Branch

New University Campus University of

Jammu

Railway Road, Jammu 180 006

Prof. Vinay Chauhan

Director, TBS 22/11/24

- 1. Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu for the information please.
- 2. Dean Business Studies, University of Jammu for the information please.
- 3. Notice Board